

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 4522 of 2012

M/s. Siyaram Enterprises -- Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & others --Respondents

CORAM: **HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay Prasad, Adv
For the Resp.- State :

07/18.05.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the instant writ petition relates to ‘Tender Matter’.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed before Hon’ble Division Bench after due permission from Hon’ble The Chief Justice.

(Rajesh Kumar, J)